

President's Award

Application Form

The President's Award recognizes the efforts of a Service Unit Team in moving its assigned area toward achievement of the Council's goals during the membership year, which runs from October 1 – September 30.

The criteria for this award are established by GSUSA. Girl Scouts of the Green and White Mountains determines the procedures for the application based on the GSUSA criteria and the Council's overall goals for the delivery of service to its members. This is an earned recognition. Members of the Service Unit will receive a certificate and President's Award Pin, and the Service Unit name will be engraved on a plaque that is displayed in the lobby of the corporate office in Bedford, NH.

It is the responsibility of the Service Unit Team to document progress in meeting the criteria/procedures and to submit the application to the Adult Recognitions Committee by November 1 or March 15. Applications should be checked for accuracy, completeness, and clarity.

Application

Service Unit	# Service Unit Name	Date
	The service unit has an active team comprised of Positions: Volunteer Support Coordinator, Compales Coordinator (both fall and cookies).	
Procedure 2:	All Service Unit Team members are registered (training for their positions.	Girl Scouts and have completed the appropriate Yes
Procedure 3:	The Service Unit Team maintains ongoing comm	nunication with each troop via:
	meetings email phone v	web group other
Procedure 4:	The Service Unit Team recognizes its voluntee: Approved recognitions and/or hosting a local revolunteers.	rs by submitting nominations for annual Board ecognition/appreciation event for adult Yes
	Describe:	
Procedure 5:	At least 75% of last year's troops continued into	the current year.
	•	ops this year retention%
Procedure 6:	Service Unit Team members have championed r service unit in support of Council's overall mem	

Procedure 7:	At least 65% of eligible troops participated in the Fall Product Program.	%
	All girls who participated were registered members.	Yes
Procedure 8:	At least 90% of eligible troops participated in the Cookie Program	%
	All girls who participated were registered members.	Yes
Procedure 9:	Girls assisted in planning at least one event which was open to girls in all towns in the Service Unit.	Yes
	Describe the event:	
Procedure 10	: The Service Unit Team actively recognizes, understands, and practices the values of inclusive behavior.	Yes
Submitted by	y Service Unit Team members (name and volunteer position):	

Application Instructions:

• Members of the service unit complete this application before November 1 or March 15 and submit to:

Girl Scouts of the Green and White Mountains Re: Adult Recognition Task Group 1 Commerce Drive Bedford, NH 03110

- The Adult Recognition Task Group reviews the applications and submits their recommendation to the Board of Directors.
- The Board of Directors rules on the application during board meetings in the winter and spring.
- The nominating team will be notified of the Board's decision.